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LAMPHEAD CONTENTS

Stirrup with Ø28mm Spigot
# Exclude Lamp Bulb
# No Switch

High Reflective Parabolic Glass Mirror
Inlet Cable 2m w/ Camlok Connector

Lamp Housing with 

DIMENSIONS (mm)

L24020TPB

ACCESSORIES

Ext. Cable 7.5m
(Camlok)

Electronic Dimmer 
24kW / 12kW

Identity No.
Capacity
Voltage
Protective Lens
Lamp Type
Color Temp.
Lamp Holder
Stirrup
Class / IP Rating
Max. Surface Temp.
Max. Ambient Temp.
Min. Distance to Illuminated Object
Min. Distance to Flammable Object
Operating Range
Weight (lamphead)

L24020TPB (220V)
24,000W / 20,000W
200 - 240V AC
Ø883mm
24kW/20kW SE
3200K
G38
Ø28mm (1-1/8 in.) Spigot
1 / IP 23
240 ºC
45 ºC 
12 m
2.5 m
+30º ~ 0º ~ -30º
80 kg

SPECIFICATIONS

PHOTOMETRIC DATA

Lux
Beam Ø

Lux
Beam Ø

20kW

80740
0.96 m

25470
2.96 m

10m

12920
0.96 m

4080
7.41 m

25m

3230
0.96 m

1020
14.81 m

50m

1440
0.96 m

450
22.22 m

75m

810
0.96 m

260
29.62 m

100m

Spot

Flood

Transport Case

1443

838 1160

24kW/20kW
TUNGSTEN


